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East Gwillimbury

These plans have been reviewed for use with the corrections as noted.
No other changes may be made without written approval of the Building
Standards Branch. All work must comply with Zoning By-Law 2018-043,
as amended, and the Ontario Building Code, as amended. These
approved documents must be kept on site at all times

Reviewer: cfoster
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B axg; ROPOSED ¢ GENERAL NOTES (TOWN OF EAST GWILLIMBURY)

PUMP TANK  SEPTIC TANK pROPOSEP

] - ALL DOWNSPOUTS FROM THE EAVESTROUGH TO DISCHARGE ONTO CONCRETE
41 SLOPE — 1:50 minimum | - RAINWATER s @427 SPLASH PADS WITH FLOWS DIRECTED AWAY FROM DWELLING AND TOWARDS THE
: — O O TO BE DIRECTED GARAGE FLOOR o 7 ROADSIDE DITCH AND REAR YARD AREA.

3 MAINTAIN EXISTING GRADES IN AREA AROUND TREES TO BE PRESERVED.
7O THE FRONT ALL SURPLUS EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE.
{ 13.0m @ 2.0% CONTRACTOR TO MATCH EXISTING GRADES ALONG PROPERTY LINES.
= T ; : ALL DISTURBED AREAS WITHIN EXISTING ROAD ALLOWANCE TO BE REINSTATED

I = 1 SO S A WITH TOPSOIL AND SODDING TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE TOWN OF EAST

\_ 60.96 GWILLIMBURY.
20.0m @ 1.5% . “THE CONTRACTOR IS TO CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. IF ANY
DISCREPANCIES, THEY MUST BE REPORTED TO THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION.
7. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING AND PROTECTING ALL UTILITIES

DURING CONSTRUCTION. GAS, HYDRO, TELEPHONE OR ANY OTHER UTILITIES

( THAT MAY EXIST ON THE SITE OR WITHIN THE ROAD ALLOWANCE MUST BE
LOCATED BY ITS OWN UTILITIES AND VERIFIED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

O 8. BUILDER IS TO VERIFY TO THE ENGINEER THAT THE FINAL FOOTING ELEVATION
A AND TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL ELEVATION ARE IN CONFORMITY WITH THE
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BUILDING CODE AND THE CERTIFIED GRADING PLAN PRIOR TO PROCEEDING.
9. OUTSIDE FINISHED GRADE TO BE A MINIMUM OF 150mm BELOW BRICK/STONE
VENEER ELEVATION.
10. PRIOR TO ANY SODDING, THE BUILDER IS TO ENSURE TO THE SOIL CONSULTANT
AND/OR THE ENGINEER THAT THE LOT HAS BEEN GRADED, TOPSOILED AND
SODDED COMPLETELY WITH A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 100mm OF TOPSOIL AND No. 1
. . : NURSURY SOD.
prov|de a min. of 0.5 m side yard setback to any 11. NO SODDING ON ANY LOT IS PERMITTED UNTIL PRELIMINARY INSPECTION IS DONE
. ) ) ) : BY THE ENGINEER AND THE BUILDER.
stairs or Iandmg associated with the side door 12. DRIVEWAY GRADES SHOULD BE NOT LESS THAN 1.5% AND NOT GREATER THAN
6.0%.
13. LAWN AND SWALES SHALL HAVE MINIMUM SLOPE OF 1.0% AND A MAXIMUM
SLOPE OF 5.0%.
be safe 14. WHERE GRADES IN EXCESS OF 5.0% ARE REQUIRED, THE MAXIMUM SLOPE SHALL

BE 3:1.
/\J7 15. SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCING AND TREE PROTECTIVE HOARDING TO BE INSTALLED
CALL OR [P AS PER THE TOWN OF EAST GWILLIMBURY STANDARDS.
il ONTARIO 16. ALL DAMAGED AND DISTURBED AREAS TO BE REINSTATED WITH TOPSOIL AND

Earaey] ONECALL SoD.
— SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
E\GJ Buildings Standards Branch

iy B s 16487 ‘I HAVE REVIEWED THE PLANS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF PROPOSED
OntarioOneCall.ca o ther hanges may be made wihout witen aoprowl of th Buling ZDRSE’PUAu RiEE,D Dr'H‘ﬂU/S ZGA N“;%"‘%g y gATrger‘ EiMcJoi MD‘P AW;/EB/L'%D 0"',"'1‘"7/5_/5
Doing electrical work? A notification must Standards Branch. All work must comply with the Ontario B.ulldmg Code,

be filed with the Electrical Safety Authority. fi:e”;e?ﬁzdsu;zie;;ssfn:?t"iduffﬁi“;leegtjy”;‘f:t:sgs"stitzna:';ﬁ :ltr:'els PROPOSED TO EXISTING ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND MUNICIPAL
Eaefm;,ca' Hiring someone to do electrical work? They . - SERVICES. IT IS MY BELIEF THAT ADHERENCE TO THE PROPOSED
mmm;f;gfag}mnsed lectrical Contractor. Discipline | Reviewer | BCIN Date GRADES AS SHOWN WILL PRODUCE ADEQUATE SURFACE DRAINAGE AND

For more information go to OBC MK 125229 | 5/13/2025 PROPER FACILITY OF THE MUNICIPAL SERVICES WITHOUT ANY

FILTER FABRIC TO BE TERRAFIX esasafe.com or call 1-877-372-7233 DETRIMENTAL EFFECT TO THE EXISTING DRAINAGE PATTERS OR

270R OR APPROVED EQUAL STEEL "TEE" BAR POSTS ADJACENT PROPERTIES.”

INSTALLED AT 1.5m. C/C MAX.
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LTER FABRIC FOLDED OVER
TOP OF FENCE

1.20m HIGH PAIGE WIRE FARM FENCE

LTER FABRIC ATTACHED
TO FENCE

1.20m HIGH PAIGE WIRE
FARM FENCE

L FILL (CLEAR STONE TO FUNCTION 150mm. DATE JANSKY T C LAU
ASF"'TER MEDIA) ' NOTE ONTARIO LAND SURVEYOR

, , COPYRIGHT 2024 DELPH AND JENKINS NORTH LTD., O.L.S.
22 STREL "TEE” BAR POSTS BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM A SURVEYOR'S REAL ©

,,,,, AT Lm /G MAY. FROZEN CONDITION PROPERTY REPORT WITH TOPOGRAPHY PREPARED BY LLOYD & PURCELL LTD., DATED THE REPRODUCTION, ALTERATION, OR USE OF THIS PLAN, IN WHOLE OR IN
. FILTER FABRIC LAID IN DITCH JANUARY 3. 2017. PART, WITHOUT THE EXPRESS PERMISSION OF DELPH AND JENKINS NORTH LTD.

ON UPSTREAM SIDE OF FENCE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.
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FOR SHEET FLOW Delph & Jenkins North Ltd. 24205—-1A

SECTION 'A'—"A’ ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE GEODETIC AND ARE REFERRED TO THE GEODETIC SURVEY OF CANADA ll Ontario_Land Surveyors
BENCHMARK N° 848149 HAVING A PUBLISHED ELEVATION OF 283.462 METRES. | 2 e Pk aeyars.com o MO L HEcKED < &
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-Contractor is responsible to inspect and maintain all ESC measures
before and after all storm events (wind, rain, snow, etc.).

-Contractor is responsible to ensure all excavations on the property are
properly shored and will not negatively affect neighboring properties.
-Any increased drainage runoff onto adjacent private properties requires

sign off from the adjacent property owner. /
-Existing drainage swales are not permitted to be blocked, diverted, and/or
filled/removed without written permission from the Town. ®

-Existing drainage onto the subject property cannot be blocked or diverted.
-Bottom/center of swales along property lines are to be lower than existing
grade at property line.

-Patios, walkways, interlocking, raised gardens, pool equipment, face of

retaining walls and sheds are to be setback 0.5m from all property lines - '

-Property owner is responsible to mitigate damage to trees and their root fg’\ﬂﬁz [:S;,S;?Q,ﬁ/" KEY MAP (N OT T0 SCALE)
systems. Any tree on a neighbouring property that may have their roots include detail GRADING PLAN OF

damaged, will require written permission from the owner of the tree. 86 RIVER DRIVE
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PUMP TANK SEPTIC TANK SUMP, PU USF=219.93 GENERAL NOTES (TOWN OF EAST GWLLIMBURY)
— ] 1. ALL DOWNSPOUTS FROM THE EAVESTROUGH TO DISCHARGE ONTO CONCRETE
41 SLOPE — 750 minimum | RAINWATER SPLASH PADS WITH FLOWS DIRECTED AWAY FROM DWELLING AND TOWARDS THE
: —o O TO BE DIRECTED GARAGE FLOOR ROADSIDE DITCH AND REAR YARD AREA.
2. MAINTAIN EXISTING GRADES IN AREA AROUND TREES TO BE PRESERVED.
7O THE FRONT 3. ALL SURPLUS EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE.
24.0m @ 0.5% “ = { 13.0m @ 2.0% 4. CONTRACTOR TO MATCH EXISTING GRADES ALONG PROPERTY LINES.
et 0% 8 N < = ; : 5. ALL DISTURBED AREAS WITHIN EXISTING ROAD ALLOWANCE TO BE REINSTATED
\ P— I - ——— 3 WITH TOPSOIL AND SODDING TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE TOWN OF EAST
m STRIP OF LAND = 60.96 GWILLIMBURY.
RENA UNDISTURBED 20.0m @ 1°5% 6. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. IF ANY
: DISCREPANCIES, THEY MUST BE REPORTED TO THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY PRIOR

TO CONSTRUCTION.
7. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING AND PROTECTING ALL UTILITIES
DURING CONSTRUCTION. GAS, HYDRO, TELEPHONE OR ANY OTHER UTILITIES

THAT MAY EXIST ON THE SITE OR WITHIN THE ROAD ALLOWANCE MUST BE
¢ LOCATED BY ITS OWN UTILITIES AND VERIFIED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
O 8. BUILDER IS TO VERIFY TO THE ENGINEER THAT THE FINAL FOOTING ELEVATION
A AND TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL ELEVATION ARE IN CONFORMITY WITH THE
BUILDING CODE AND THE CERTIFIED GRADING PLAN PRIOR TO PROCEEDING.
9. OUTSIDE FINISHED GRADE TO BE A MINIMUM OF 150mm BELOW BRICK /STONE
o) VENEER ELEVATION.
o) discharge sump 10. PRIOR TO ANY SODDING, THE BUILDER IS TO ENSURE TO THE SOIL CONSULTANT
0 AND/OR THE ENGINEER THAT THE LOT HAS BEEN GRADED, TOPSOILED AND
swales less than 2% | ¢ pump to the front of SODDED COMPLETELY WITH A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 100mm OF TOPSOIL AND No. 1
require a subdrain - the house NURSURY SOD.
include detail 11. NO SODDING ON ANY LOT IS PERMITTED UNTIL PRELIMINARY INSPECTION IS DONE
BY THE ENGINEER AND THE BUILDER.
TOWN OF EAST GWILLIMBURY 12. glg;EWAY GRADES SHOULD BE NOT LESS THAN 1.5% AND NOT GREATER THAN

13. LAWN AND SWALES SHALL HAVE MINIMUM SLOPE OF 1.0% AND A MAXIMUM
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT SLOPE OF 5.0%
14. WHERE GRADES IN EXCESS OF 5.0% ARE REQUIRED, THE MAXIMUM SLOPE SHALL

BE 3:1.
R EVI EW E D 15. SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCING AND TREE PROTECTIVE HOARDING TO BE INSTALLED
AS PER THE TOWN OF EAST GWILLIMBURY STANDARDS.
SUBJECT TO NO ALTW TO EXISTING GRADING OR DRAINAGE 16. ALL DAMAGED AND DISTURBED AREAS TO BE REINSTATED WITH TOPSOIL AND

SOD.
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SERVICES. IT IS MY BELIEF THAT ADHERENCE TO THE PROPOSED
GRADES AS SHOWN WILL PRODUCE ADEQUATE SURFACE DRAINAGE AND
PROPER FACILITY OF THE MUNICIPAL SERVICES WITHOUT ANY
DETRIMENTAL EFFECT TO THE EXISTING DRAINAGE PATTERS OR
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/T\———FOLD OVER AND ATTACH

Signature

FILTER FABRIC TO BE TERRAFIX
270R OR APPROVED EQUAL

LTER FABRIC FOLDED OVER

TOP OF FENCE 1.20m HIGH PAIGE WIRE FARM FENCE

LTER FABRIC ATTACHED

—FILL (CLEAR STONE TO FUNCTION
TO FENCE

AS FILTER MEDIA) DATE JANSKY T C LAU

ONTARIO LAND SURVEYOR

}ERQJ‘ FigNGgE PAIGE WIRE NOTE
L r e Ak post BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM A SURVEYOR'S REAL © COPYRIGHT 2024 DELPH AND JENKINS NORTH LID., O.L.S.
,,,,, AT 1.5m. G/C MAX, ‘ FROZEN CONDITION PROPERTY REPORT WITH TOPOGRAPHY PREPARED BY LLOYD & PURCELL LTD., DATED THE REPRODUCTION, ALTERATION, OR USE OF THIS PLAN, IN WHOLE OR IN
. FILTER FABRIC LAID IN DITCH JANUARY 3, 2017. PART, WITHOUT THE EXPRESS PERMISSION OF DELPH AND JENKINS NORTH LTD.

B e S ON UPSTREAM SIE OF FENCE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

SILTATION CONTROL FENCE

; \)A FOR SHEET FLOW RUNOFF UNDERMINING F’EN?E . BENCH MARK Delph & Jenkins North Ltd. 24205—1 A

SECTION 'A'—'A ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE GEODETIC AND ARE REFERRED TO THE GEODETIC SURVEY OF CANADA II 220 Industriol B 6 et tario L4G 3V
BENCHMARK N°* 848149 HAVING A PUBLISHED ELEVATION OF 283.462 METRES. q m.d‘pumyo;ss.ggg ' DRAWN : JL CHECKED © L

Tel.905—-841—

ACAD FILE: 24205-1A.DWG DATE:March 19, 2024



PRLoPO SED

14m x 11.5m
SEF SEFTIC
DRAWINGS

2O P

34O I

L TAWe.
I TOGW=22165

Py PROPOSED
SUMP. PUMP

RAINWATER ™

TO BE DIRECTED

TO THE FRONT
y

5 ;

v PROPOSED &
*1 STOREY DWELLING

T USF=219.83

FFE=222.51
22221

TBS=22038

By ey 39 Mhced
el IO AP sem=—cPRLD VN A0 ATTAH
e | i VUG L W P M YOSCE Mﬂ|18_202¢
s s srivces B T P ——) DaTE /.mqsxv?cuu
B g NOTE ARIO LAND SU
o NDARY AND TOPOGAARHIC INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM A SURVEYOR'S REAL © COPYRIGHT 2024 DiLF& AND JENKINS NORTH LTD. OL.S
A Vi O sk oz caG FROPERTY EPORY WIH TOPOGRAPHY FALPARED BY LLOYD & PURCELL LT, DATED ™ NON. ALTERAON. OR USE OF THIS PLAN, IN WHOLE OR IN
oy JAHUARY 3, 2017, PART. WTHOUT THE AND NORTH LTD.
T ATION: CONTROL [ AT A 1S STRICTLY PROMSITED.
ZLTATOH CONTROL FENCE ka7 el TUNCH BENCH MARK
For meal Pow SLCTIoN Al Delph & Jenkins North Ltd 24205—1A
AR ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE GEODETIC AND ARE REFERRED TO THE GEODETIC SURVEY OF CANADA Lane, Land S I
BENCHMARK N' B48140 HAVING A PUBLISHED ELEVATION OF 28462 METRES. =t o [ U
Tu SO3—8e) -4320

KEY MAP (NOT TO SCALE)
GRADING PLAN OF
86 RIVER DRIVE
LOT 70, REGISTERED PLAN 352

TOWN OF EAST GWILLIMBURY
REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF YORK

:
|
§
g
2
|

To
7. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING AND ALL UTIUTES
CONSTRUCTION.  GAS, MYDRO. OR ANY OTHER UTITEES
THE SITE OR WITHIN THE ALLS L3

11. NO SODOING ON ANY LOT IS PERMITTED UNTIL PRELIMINARY INSPECTION [S DONE
armmmmm

12. DRIVEWAY GRADES SHOULD BE NOT LESS THAN 1.5X AND NOT GREATER TMAN
6.0%

13 LAWN AND SWALES SHALL HAVE MINMUM SLOPE OF 10X AND A MAXIMUM
&WEW&“

14, WHERE muwxmmmmmmm
BE X

SNYCWTM PROTECTIVE HOARDING TO BE WNSTALLED

AS DGMUNTWTSTMM

16, ALL DAMAGED AND DISTURSED AREAS TO BE REMSTATED WTH TOPSOW AND

ACAD FAE: 24205 TADWG DATE biereh 18, 7034



A [FOUNDATION AND FLOOR NOTES
! "o & A ] "
26 6\% | 21-10 E BUILDING PERMIT
1o" a" 3" | g 10" DL-1| DRAINAGE LAYER # 1 )\J
o TSP . DRAINAGE LAYER SHALL BE INSTALLED T = PRBD20250027
- 4" 18" 1" 1B P72 15" 1" | 4" REFER TO SOIL ENGINEERS REPORT ADJIACENT TO THE EXTERIOR SURFACE East Gwillimbury
< T 1T 11 OF A INSULATED FOUNDATION WALL
S~ -’_ e —  — - — - ) DESESTO GROUP INC. DP- 1 "
- , o T ! l ~ REFERENCE No.: 2402-C0349 DRAINAGE FIPE 21
111 131" A S N OATE. FEBRUARY 28 2054 4" PERFORATED DRAINAGE PIPE
% L. AN o ' ' ¢/WFILTER FABRIC AND 6" CLEAN
- ! L K T"l J @ v ]l ) O =0 P ~ GRANULAR COVERAGE . . B ﬁ
1 1] | n _ ‘ - - - - — : ) - \/ ~ .
5-5 1©-4 9 N _ | 8 : [ENe.WALL] ENGINEERED FOUNDATION WALL \
g RB;L'C;: 119_5312?5 ~u | ’> S - j - ® ; RB;C‘;'; ;‘ZZ?E ' REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRANINGS
e ML- 1 O ® X \ \ . . M FDWN-1| FOUNDATION WALL # 1 ;
~ N —_—_ eV x o T rgf_ TV i1 1T . T - DAMPROOFING BELOW FINISHED GRADE,
l X = T 7 Z 7T c A U »% T A 1 8" POURED CONCRETE (15 MPa) FOUNDATION
1 — PN S - SPRELYS SESTHECEETENUUE— WALL C/IW 15M VERTICAL @ 32" 0/c
‘ e e ied 2 | = Tl 1Y I AND 15M HORIZONTAL @ 24" o/c }
| v roorET - BOTTOMREBAR _ | S N ON A 20" NIDE x 6" DEEP CONTINUOUS
RN MIN. 4" END BEARING | o AN 1OMe &"o/c I | | BASEMENT STAIRS: | \ POURED CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING C/WN <
O ) 0 ; 1 2! ! €9 . — -4 14 RISERS 2-15M REBAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL.
QY < (TYPICAL) ENG. WALL of ! <~ -g" - m - 5'-&" T +/- 1.5"RISE \‘
o) ‘ -e W . W . o -6 . BN FDWN-2| FOUNDATION WALL #2
Q) ‘ - e 1 " DAMPROOFING BELOW FINISHED GRADE
) [N 5 = N =@ [ [ E &7 ”””””””””””” 8 o | Sy io " h - !
ANSE " ‘ | gz UNEXCAYLTERL 4| YAN RNt 10" POURED CONCRETE (15 MPa) FOUNDATION
vy ) : 1 S SRR === WALL C/W 15M VERTICAL @ 32" 0/c :
0 Ny S . L N Bl E B N AND 15M HORIZONTAL @ 24" o/c
o 0/ L N I I © ‘ W &-2% ON A 22" WIDE x 6" DEEP CONTINUOUS )
= | '-9 _ _ —-T1 < / N /‘ POURED CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING C/WN /
‘ o 1 ‘ {50 oqco SRR g 0 ~ ; . . 2-15MREBAR ONUNDISTURBED SOIL. -
| | H = = = T T T T y L\ - % T P o
| _ ] STB-2 | i+11M -+ P P P 15 REEE 2/2%4 | ENP SP-1| SILL PLATE #1 ~_
! | | — 1Tl N I i - >
| - " o | ENG. WALL|——re | _BoTToMreBAR _ | | L = /| Enp A e EIN 172" dia.x B LONG ANCHOR BOLTS
| 3 | < | " | | D 1 | "dia. x &"
‘ ~ p.o. 4.5" DEEP ENGINEERED WOOD FLOJR JOIST @ 16" o/c _ sHlT-— o 1OMe & osc : Eﬁ ‘ 0 | | HEADER " [ o6 O o/c EMBEDDED MIN. 4" INTO
T T 0 D.o. g REFER TO SUPPLIERS LAYOUT ‘ = 3k ! VAN J = e 2 ASONRY OR CONCRETE
d \_‘l’ [ M ! BASEMENT STAIRS ! : [Ty : é 0 10M DOWELS : x T :0 /\/"7' ’ o IOI-8" M
= > | : | S ! F ! / r -
‘:?\ | Sl % § At | D_I'I 1T - ¢ 2 Y24I'X24“ exaor |y gl " ; Y = ANZ Ziif g;:lr_:; PLATE ON GASKET SEAL
§ - /- 1.5"RISE = | 1] Pt v iy ¥ — 2x M
o LN a3 " o BN Q St ‘ 5 3 -0 4-— - o = N = = C/W 1/2"dia. x & LONG ANCHOR BOLTS
T Z 11" TREAD o 11 '—iv \ | | = ! @ 6'- 0" 0/c, EMBEDDED MIN. 4" INTO
| ED 1" NOSING o = T | | | | ] @ D |LINE OF MASONRY OR CONCRETE
! z : L | | 1 1 ] ! = 6'-8" - #
‘ ; | A R R B ] ‘ ® BS-1| BASEMENT SLAB #1
Rl e8| 3 ho'-g" FD & 4'-9" | ! ! ! ! H oo SH Ho HEADRM. 3" (min.) POURED CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB
; 1" 390 STAIR RO. ‘ — - — | —— | |- OVER & mil. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER ON
e O SR LR 1 CRLIET NPl FLUST——1 ‘ 6" (min.) NELL COMPACTED GRANULAR
® L sl /—a FIN-1 o | | _ 136" 36" x 80" Imin — BASE SLOPED TO FLOOR DRAIN.
) ! ! ! | ! FaX = |
= | = = w | 0" ¥ S ©5-1| GARAGE SLAB #1
! S o | Do ‘ 0 - £ : . MINIMUM 4" 32 MPA CONCRETE SLAB ON 5"
| - 8 N N O N O . 4-0 | 13-l 5 | CI‘OSS SGCtlon D COURSE CLEAN GRANULAR FILL SLOPED TO
‘ } = W jvei4r) L | BEAM POCKET ‘ iO" 3 GARAGE DOORS min. 2%. CONC. TO HAVE
; <+ % 1 e END BEARING ‘ STEEL INSULATED DOOR g ‘ < BASEMENT STAIRS 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT. CONCRETE SLAB
; -n.[.\ R 1 | (TYi’ICAL) x C/W NEATHER STRIPPING & ; -0'1 TO BE REINFORCED WITH 6"'x6"x6/6" NIRE
: \D I | | \‘ | | | | | | | | : /x/lfi : GRID AT MID DEPTH OF 5]—AB
- ! 1 PROVIDE 24" WIDE x 7" DEEP | ! - . ) \ P5-11 PORCH SLAB # 1
® ! : b FOOTING ON FOUNDATION | 1 .
| ‘ BUTTRESS WALL ‘ & / 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB ABOVE,
i ‘ £l I - | MINIMUM CONCRETE STRENGTH SHALL BE
| | : [(ORITH = | 4 " ] %-89
1 | ‘ i JAN 28 1w d _ |REFER TO'APEKS' STRUCTURAL | 32 Mpa N/ 5%-5% AIR ENTRAINMENT,
| | 1 & 7 22 3 DRANINGS DRANING NO. 25-084 || 3 PROVIDE MIN. 1 1/2" CLEAR CONCRETE
! ! ! 2 ssco A I S o — \_ - <2 - COVER TO REINFORCING BARS, PROVIDE
| : ; FD & AL ARM o S Le ||Y ‘ TOP AND BOTTOM 10M RE-BAR @ 8" 0/c
‘ 10" ! ! LY N ; . . EACH WAY.
: : : FURNACE o | JAN b= i O ‘ : - . ' SLOPE SLAB TO AWAY FROM DWNELLING @ 2%
| j o Ny ! FN-1| FURRING NALL #1
| | as o © 0 ;/mzil ggiiu\npom BARRIER
| | ! g B 1 | ‘ : - .
| | R Sg:ﬁ; sTB-2 9 o SN ® 2x4 STUDS @ 16" 0/c C/W SINGLE
: : - | %l . s || en z ; - TOP ¢ BOTTOM PLATE, PROVIDE
- | | UNEXCAVATED| Y| -1 | PROPOSED LOCATION OF | Heated T > SN 9 DAMPROOFING MEMBRANE UNDER
o | | AREA ~| = MECHANICAL SYSTEMS | -1 - 43 |:\EN = NALL 2 | BOTTOM PLATE
. ¥ | | | FINAL LOCATION TO BE i - Crawl Space | H — O3 ' | . R12 INSULATION
Ie) 0 ; ; l DETERMINED ON SITE. 1 ; o ; w 3 | Ie) R 10 CONTINUOUS RIGID INSULATION
n = ‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ ‘ \ ! i (OR 6 mil. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
3 | | | - bo i S H ‘ ***** e Q R20 CONTINUOUS INSULATION BLANKET
: : | D.oO. | o ; Qe (R22 IS REQUIRED NHERE MORE
‘ ‘ e ‘ ! THAN 50% OF THE INSULATED -
‘ ‘ [ | | ‘ - | o
| | ) Io-¢" i - 9.5" DEEP ENGINEERED NOOD FIMDOR JoisT e 16" o/c _ &I Y WNALL 1S ABOVE FINISHED GRADE) E\Gj Buildings Standards Branch
| | | B | REFER TO SUPPLIERSLAYOUT o yu #15 BUILDING PAPER BELOW FINISHED GRADE) || T Zoning Review
| | 0 : ‘ FD & L (o % - FC-1 FLOOR CONSTRUCTION # 1 These plans have been reviewed for use with the corrections as noted.
: / : L [ =) s | Eﬂ v | 3/4"T4G OSB OR PLYNWOOD SUB-FLOOR No other changes may be made without written approval of the Building
‘ T | STB-1 ‘ 0: ) = YA ~ NAILED ¢ GLUED TO 9.5" DEEP ENGINEERED Standards Branch. All work must comply with Zoning By-Law 2018-043,
! de 1 L & ! ~ NOOD FLOOR JOIST, REFER TO SUPPLIERS as amended, and the Ontario Building Code, as amended. These
| | . | N A N = LAYOUT approved documents must be kept on site at all times
J 1 - 1 -FIW— 1| FOUNDATION INTERIOR WALL # 1 - :
1 S | o 2x4 STUDS @ 16" 0/c C/W DOUBLE TOP Reviewer: cfoster
i} | ‘ aa | - PLATE & SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE C/W Date: 2025-02-18
< | | 10 w DAMPPROOFING WHERE FRAMING IS IN S f Review: :
R | | N | o CONTACT N/ CONCRETE OR MASONRY, cope of Review: detached dwelling
; ; e S N R - ol ANCHOR BOTTOM PLATE TO CONCRETE
3y | | L | | | s Tt 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ON STAIR SIDE
_ | | : f ! C-1 = :
9 | | o | N 330 39 SR-1| STAIRS & RAILINGS
2 : : AR ‘ | H | N e ALL STAIRS AND RAILINGS ARE
< | | e | | i | = e MANUFACTURED AND SHALL
| | el | L 0 % < CONFORM TO SECTION 9.8 OF O.B.C.
| | o | w O STAIRS TO BE DETERMINED ON SITE.
; ; A B o T 1/8" MAXIMUM RISE, 10" RUN,
| | N S ! 11" TREAD 1"NOSING AND
| | el o . D (B PROVIDE MINIMUM &'- 7" HEADROOM.
| | Ll 14 15 13'-11 NI (NOT REQUIRED FOR CRANL SPACE ACCESS)
1 il : CS)) | MASONRY LINTELS
; ; UNEXCAVATED ; A “ L 1 DRAWING | LINTEL DESCRIPTION MAXIMUM LINTEL SPAN
R N N o o IR s AREA ] o b || STEELINSULATEDDOOR ''' O CODE 3 1/2'BRICK | 4" STONE
| | | | C/WWNEATHER STRIPPING : ML-1 | 31/2'x3 1/2"x 1/4" | &- 1" 1- 6"
= | | A : BEAM POCKET ELECTRICAL —§ ML-2 4.>< 31/2'x 1/4 8- & &'~ 1
—6 ‘ ‘ b ‘ TN 4" END BEARING PANEL : ML-3 | 5'x3 1/2'x5/186" 10- 10" 10- 1"
o | | ? 1 % 2" \(TYPICAL) | 1'-2" ML-4 | B5'x3 1/2"x7/186" 11-5" 10- 1"
[\ ! = rt =
N ! ! NiEY " g ML-5 | B5"x3 1/2'x 1/2" 11-4a" 10- 11"
| | | s —H ENG. WALL \ -
w w Al - ENNP-L FLUSH & g " 1/2"x1/18" 12- 86" 117"
| | - e Y 36" x 80 EN@.WALL}J; ML-6 | 6'x3 1/2'x7/16 2-6 1- 7
: : 4 W 1 S | s s i Wi s B ML-7 | 6"x3 1/2"x 1/2" 13- 4" 12'- 4"
: : | | b 2/ML-1 O %] a5" DEEP ENG.EL U5T. 0 16" orcl ML-8 | 6'x4"x 1/2" 13- " 12- 6"
‘ T T - - ML : " " " "o Coa .
1 o e e e — \/ﬁ“ |2 S e R ot 5 STEEL BEAM SCHEDULE e | Tk ax1re o o Notes
: : -2 -1 | ! VRS -1 | —_ ~ CODE DEFINITION ML-10 T'x 4"x 1/2" 15-0" 13- 11" *PROVIDE STUD POSTS ¢ SOLID BLOCKING
‘ ‘ 1 | I= 10M DOWELS <9 ; UNDER ALL GIRDER TRUSS POINT LOADS
: : 3 . 9\ 2awzare 24 oreBa i , STB- 1 N200x2 1 PROVIDE MINIMUM &" END BEARING TO FOUNDATION OF ADEQUATE SUPPORTS.
| | .9 | ‘ : | | -'ﬂ' |: |bl-2" | [VARG) - *:L* * e - - - | sSTB-2 W200x27 UNLESS NOTED OTHERNWISE.
| | DROP CONCRETE 8 DOOR ) TEa— o . S o | T A © 4'BRICK LEDGE WHERE NOTED ON DRANINGS PRE-CAST CONCRETE OR T NINDOW ¢ DOOR SIZES INDICATED ARE
| | | or R o R O DROPPED 24" TO 34 . STONE LINTELS ARE TO BE SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER SUGGESTED ONLY, LINTEL SIZES SHONN
| | OPENINGS TO ALLON CONC | | | | | Fe PumP L9 ALL STEEL BEAMS TO BE REFLECT OPENING SIZES INDICATED ONLY
| | RUN OVER. s c o R — BOTTOMREBAR _ .~ | 31;% VENTILATION OPENING A n * STEEL BEAMS C/N 26 NOOD AND MASONRY LINTEL SIZES ARE BASED ON OPENING ENP  ENGINEERED NOOD PRODUCT
| ‘ C— -y ] | w‘ 1OM® 8" o/c - |1l ~ PrRoTECTED FROM LAGGED TO BEAM N/ SIZES REPRESENTED ON DRANWINGS. ALL ROUGH FRAME AND A5 SPECIFIED By SUPPLIER
= | | | Zd = N Kl ey QO | NEATHER ¢INSECTS 3/8" dia. LAGS @ 32" o/c MASONRY OPENING SIZES ARE TO BE CONFIRMED PRIOR TO
0 : A IR A Ny | ® STAGGERED CONSTRUCTION COMMENCING. & SMOKE ALARMS AND CO DETECTORS
| ] ! | |
: & YA ; ‘ | COLUMN ¢ F 5§CO ARE TO BE LOCATED ON EACH FLOOR
! | o ) 4§ FOOTING SCHEDULE ALARM  INCLUDING BASEMENT AND WITHIN EACH
e B -1 = 1 SLEEPING UNIT AND INTERCONNECTED IN
HATCHED FOUNDATION 9 Q DESIGNATION DEFINITION
HATCHED FOUNDATION NALL DROPPED 24" | T ACCORDANCE WITH 9.10.149. OF THE
WALL DROPPED 34" - PROPFED 2 S “ 9 STAIR SLAB NOTES c-1 STEEL COLUMN ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012
L _ 1N @ 8" POURED CONCRETE SLAB 16,500 Ibs. UNFACTORED @ MECHANICAL VENT
% 0 ON 5* (min) NELL COMPACTED 23,800 lbs. FACTORED MV VENTED TO EXTERIOR
T ~ GRANULAR BASE SLOPED ANAY ON 40"'x 40'x 18" DEEP POURED
g'-3" 53" | FROM BUILDING CONCRETE FOOTING PAD. DRYER EXHAUST VENT
5o Blol Bly" Bl : 5/8" dia. REBAR @ 16" 0/c c-2 STEEL COLUMN Dv  VENTED TO EXTERIOR
|O|_2u IOI-2" | Iol_au EACHANAY W/ MIN. 3" 20,000 Ibs. UNFACTORED
! ‘ CONCRETE COVERAGE 28,000 lbs. FACTORED o FLOOR DRAIN
1} 1] 1] | " n " "
10 10 10 ‘ 10 (C) 5/8"diax 12'REBAR @ 16"0/c ON 44"'x 44"x 20" DEEP POURED FD
| n ! " ! n [ | " ! " .
1-10 I-o T-5 | Q-1 N-e EPOXIED MIN. 4" INTO CONCRETE FOOTING PAD.
| FOUNDATION WALL c-3 STEEL COLUMN X POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE
5'-g" | (D) 10" CONCRETE FIERS 8,000 lbs. UNFACTORED
| CIN 225,58 dia REBAR 12,000 lbs. FACTORED sP-1  PLYS OF STUD POST
F d t Pl ; ' ON 36'x 36"'x 16" DEEP POURED TO EQUAL NIDTH OF
oundaation rian ] CONCRETE FOOTING PAD. SUPPORTED MEMBER
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Builder:
Revisions:
# Date: Description:

Ao1/04/2024 - Structural adjustment

see structural drawing

- Adjust reinforcing of
foundation wall

- Foundation wall
sections engineered

- adjust for foundation
to basement

- adjust basement
& garage stairs

- Buttress wall added

- Post spacing adjusted

- Dropped brick ledge
added

- Exterior posts to be
min. 8x8 D. Fir

- Posts for point loads
engineered

- Engineer wood beam
exterior protection
detail added

|
Note:

Contractor is to verify all dimensions and
conditions on the project and report any
discrepancies to Master-Plan before
proceeding with work.

Drawings are not to be scaled.

Drawings and specifications remain the
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used or re-issued without permission.
The contractor accepts responsibility for
any changes to drawings

without the expressed approval of
Master-Plan.
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East Gwillimbury

E\G! Buildings Standards Branch

Zoning Review

These plans have been reviewed for use with the corrections as noted.
No other changes may be made without written approval of the Building
Standards Branch. All work must comply with Zoning By-Law 2018-043,

as amended, and the Ontario Building Code, as amended. These
approved documents must be kept on site at all times

Reviewer:
Date:
Scope of Review:

REFER TO "APEKS" STRUCTURAL
DRANINGS DRANING NO. 25-0549
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’EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR WALL NOTES

’EW— 1 ‘ EXTERIOR WALL #1

REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR FINISH
BRICK/STONE VENEER, AS PER 9.20.6.4. O.B.C. N
C/WTIES, AS PER 94.20.9.5. 0.B.C

CONTROL OF RAIN WATER PENETRATION

AS PER 94.20.13.0.B.C.

1" AIR SPACE

HOUSENRAP AIR BARRIER

T/16" 0SB WALL SHEATHING

2x6 STUDS @ 16" o/¢c C/W DOUBLE TOP
PLATE ¢ SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE

R22 INSULATION

e mil. U7V PROTECTED POLY
VAPOUR BARRIER
1/2"6YPSUM BOARD

| |[EW-2| EXTERIOR WALL #2

House Area 2085 sq. ft.
Garage Area 772 sq. ft.

Cov. Porch #1 Area 115 sq. ft.
Cov. Porch #2 Area 321 sq. ft.
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REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR FINISH

BRICK/STONE VENEER, AS PER 9.20.6.4. O.B.C.

C/WTIES, AS PER 94.20.9.5. 0.B.C

CONTROL OF RAIN WATER PENETRATION

AS PER 4.20.13.0B.C.

1" AIR SPACE

HOUSENRAFP AIR BARRIER

T7/16" 0SB WALL SHEATHING

2x6 STUDS @ 16" o/¢c C/W DOUBLE TOP
PLATE ¢ SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE

BOTTOM PLATE C/W GASKET SEAL AND
1/2"dia. x 8" LONG ANCHOR BOLTS @
6'- 0"o/c, EMBEDDED MIN. 4" INTO
MASONRY OR CONCRETE, SEE "AB-1"

EXTERIOR WALL #3

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
ALL JOINTS TAPED & SEALED
CAULK NHERE REQUIRED TO
PROVIDE AN AIR TIGHT SEAL
2x6 STUDS @ 16" o/¢c

R22 INSULATION

6 mil. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

INTERIOR PARTITION # 1

2x4 STUDS @ 16"o/c C/W DOUBLE TOP
PLATE 4 SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ON BOTH SIDES

INTERIOR PARTITION #2

2Xx6 STUDS @ 16" o0/c C/W DOUBLE TOP
PLATE ¢ SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE
1/2"6YPSUM BOARD ON BOTH SIDES

SR-1 STAIRS ¢ RAILINGS

ALL STAIRS AND RAILINGS ARE
MANUFACTURED AND SHALL
CONFORM TO SECTION 9.5 OF O.B.C.
STAIRS TO BE DETERMINED ON SITE.
T 7/8" MAXIMUM RISE, 10" RUN,

11" TREAD 1"NOSING AND

PROVIDE MINIMUM &'- 7" HEADROOM.

(NOT REQUIRED FOR CRANL SPACE ACCESS)

AA-1 ATTIC ACCESS # 1

MINIMUM 22" x 28" INSULATED (MIN. R20)
ATTIC ACCESS C/W NWEATHER STRIPPING
AND LATCH CLOSURE

Q

.

ﬁFLASHIN& TAPE ON
TOP EDGE OF BEAM

ENGINEERED NWOOD BEAM,
ﬁAS PER PLAN

—— EXTERIOR CLADDING

TMIN. 3/8" TREATED- OR DECAY-RESISTANT
FURRING ON SIDES AND BOTTOM OF BEAM,
FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
FOR PROPER INSTALLATION.

VENTED CLADDING
AT BOTTOM

AN ™

TYPICAL EXTERIOR BEAM DETAIL|

/ ~ -
y o
/

MASONRY LI

NTELS

DRANING | LINTEL DESCRIPTION
CODE

MAXIMUM LINTEL SPAN

ML-1
ML-2
ML-3
ML-4
ML-5

31/2'x31/2"x 1/4"
4"x3 1/2"x 1/4"
5"x3 1/2"x5/16"
5"x3 1/2"x7/16"

5'"x3 1/2"x 1/2"

3 1/2"BRICK | 4"STONE
&'~ 1" T- 6"

8- &" 8- 1"
10- 10" 10- 1"
11-5" 10- 7"
11-49" 10-11"

PROVIDE MINIMUM 6" END BEARING
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

WHERE NOTED ON DRANINGS PRE-CAST CONCRETE OR
STONE LINTELS ARE TO BE SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER
C/W END BEARING REQUIREMENTS.

WOOD AND MASONRY LINTEL SIZES ARE BASED ON OPENING
SIZES REPRESENTED ON DRANINGS. ALL ROUGH FRAME AND
MASONRY OPENING SIZES ARE TO BE CONFIRMED PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION COMMENCING.

SRADE

1 i ~, LESS THAM [COmm OFENING
1 ) EETHEEN FIZkETS & No
. | MEMBER ©R ATTACHMENT
8 N BETHEEN [20mm & S0Cmm
H et SHALL FACILITATE CLIMBING
2 = WxES SORENS | el
@ EACH PICKET | o %
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S EA , SEXI4C GUARD
i :
+1 o /
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&xBT SUPEORT | . - 2 i
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NAILE MAX, 90Cmm =
EETWEEN STRINGERS &
ol
: ['s i
| - (e
235rm MINIMUM B
| STRINSER DESTH - i : 4
¥ . Bl R
SEE SHEET Gola FOR S W
ANCHORAGE DETAIL ;

2 - 95mm DIAMETER : 1
THRU BOLTS A — el
Sdmm OO0, HASHERS ‘ -

BExEA HMOCD BLOCKING
B 128Smm O.C. Mk
BETHEEN STRINGERS

STRINSERS ANL

TO PRECAST SONCRETE| ~, S

3 - 4Erm DIAMETER = e ar e [ e
| % _-:- o 1
B2vm O, HWASHERS e |

THRU BOLTS /A

1__
At

LI

e d fa

HORED | * AR SRR |

FAEE BT

GARAGE STAIR DETAIL

Beam Schedule, refer to suppliers layout

M ENP BEAM BOXED
OUT TO SUIT COLUMN

|
BEAM NOTATION BEAM DESCRIPTION NOTES \“ OR BEAM AS SPECIFIED
SEE BEAM REPORTS FOR BEARING REQUIREMENTS l
. . . . “‘ MIN. 8x8 D. FIR POST C/W
BEAM #1 2PLY 1 3/4"x 9 1/2"Nordic Lam 24F-1.9E “‘\ A SIMPSON STRONG TIE LCE4
TOP AND ABUSSZ BASE OR
BEAM #2 2PLY 13/4"x 11 7/8"Nordic Lam 24F-1.9E _H “\‘\N EQUAL 1D"5TANDOFF BiSE
0 ||
BEAM #3 3PLY 13/4"x 14" Nordic Lam 24F-1.9E o 1“‘
TN O ] Jnl
[V . ! Il ——PRE-cAST
BEAM #4 2PLY 13/4"x 11 7/8"Nordic Lam 24F-1.9E - ““ ‘ COLUMN CAP
BEAM #5 2PLY 13/4"x 11 7/8"Nordic Lam 24F-1.9E
9 p STONE VENEER, ADJUST
# ) # .
/ BEAM #6 3 PLY 2x 10 SPF #2 OR BETTER 3" END BEARING NIDTH T SUIT CoLuMN
. BEAM#T 2PLY 13/4"x 11 7/8"Nordic Lam 24F-1.9E
e CONCRETE SLAB
BEAM #8& 2PLY 13/4"x 9 1/2"Nordic Lam 24F-1.9E
BEAM #49 2PLY 1 3/4"x 14" Nordic Lam 24F-1.9E
co-1 )| Column Detail #1
ENERGY EFFICIENCY DESIGN SUMMARY
COMPLIANCE OPTION SB-12 PRESCRIPTIVE |TABLE: PACKAGE: NO tes

[eB-12-3.1.1.2]

3.1.1.2.A

A

UN

PROJECT DESIGN CONDITIONS

CLIMATE ZONE

EFFICIENCY:

HEATING EQUIPMENT | SPACE HEATING
FUEL SOURCE: sl

Floor Plan

ZONE 1 MINIMUM 96% GAS Su
(<« 5000 DEGREE DAYS)
ENP
BUILDING COMPONENT BUILDING COMPONENT
THERMAL INSULATION RSI/ R VALUES WINDOWS ¢ DOORS (1.) EFFICIENCY e
REQUIRED RATINGS REQ'D
CEILING WNITH ATTIC SPACE R&60O NINDONWS/SLIDING GLASS DOORS U-Value 0.28
CEILING NITHOUT ATTIC SPACE R31 SKYLIGHTS U-Value 0.449
EXPOSED FLOOR R31
WALLS ABOVE GRADE R22 MECHANICALS ?\/
BASEMENT WALLS 10ci+R12 SPACE HEATING EQUIPMENT (2.) a46%
SLAB - HRYV EFFICIENCY (%) 15%
\4

- greater than 600mm below grade DHW HEATER (EF) 0.860 P
SLAB R10 &
-edge only less than 600mm below grade NOTES FD
SLAB R10 (1.) PROVIDE U-VALUE IN W/m2.K

OR ER RATING X
-all less than 600mm below grade, or heated (2.) PROVIDE AFUE OR INDICATE

IF CONDENSING TYPE COMBINED

SYSTEM USED

*PROVIDE STUD POSTS ¢ SOLID BLOCKING

TO FOUNDATION OF ADEQUATE SUPPORTS.

REFLECT OPENING SIZES INDICATED ONLY.

S¢CO ARETOBELOCATED ONEACHFLOOR
ALARM INCLUDING BASEMENT AND WITHIN EACH

DER ALL GIRDER TRUSS POINT LOADS

NDOW ¢ DOOR SIZES INDICATED ARE
GGESTED ONLY, LINTEL SIZES SHONWN

ENGINEERED WOOD PRODUCT
AS SPECIFIED BY SUPPLIER

SMOKE ALARMS AND CO DETECTORS
SLEEPING UNIT AND INTERCONNECTED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH 94.10.149. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012

MECHANICAL VENT
VENTED TO EXTERIOR

DRYER EXHAUST VENT
VENTED TO EXTERIOR

FLOOR DRAIN

POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE

ENGINEERED POSTS, REFER A
TO STRUCTURAL DRANINGS
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é01/04/2024 - Structural adjustmentg

see structural drawing

- Adjust reinforcing of
foundation wall

- Foundation wall
sections engineered

- adjust for foundation
to basement

- adjust basement
& garage stairs

- Buttress wall added

- Post spacing adjusted

- Dropped brick ledge
added

- Exterior posts to be
min. 8x8 D. Fir

- Posts for point loads
engineered

- Engineer wood beam
exterior protection
detail added
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10'-67%"

N

ATTIC SPACE IS TO BE VENTED , SO THAT THE UNOBSTRUCTED VENT
AREA IS NOT LESS THAN 1/300 OF THE INSULATED CEILING AREA FOR
FLAT CEILINGS AND 1/150 FOR SLOPED CEILINGS AND FLAT ROOFS
THE REQUIRED VENTS ARE TO BE UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED ON
OPPOSITE SIDES IF THE BUILDING WNITH NOT LESS THAN 25% OF THE
REQUIRED OPENING AT EITHER THE TOP OR BOTTOM OF THE SPACE.

77777

’FOUNDATION AND FLOOR NOTES

33" TRUSS HEEL
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z

LINE OF TRUSS TOP
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12" TRUSS HEEL

LINE OF TRUSS TOP
CHORD BEYOND

P
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12" TRUSS HEEL

5'-0“
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2x6 RAFTERS @ 24" 0o/¢c
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Cross Section A-A

REFER TO SOIL ENGINEERS REPORT

DESESTO GROUP INC.
REFERENCE No.: 2402-C0349
DATE: FEBRUARY 28, 2024

BS-1
—i? ©o-1
0
PRECAST CONCRETE OR
STONE LANDSCAPED STEPS _
o |PS-1
TOPOFSUB-FLOOR = |7
TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL |
SR- 1
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c Tl w®
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FC-1
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] 1" | "
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11" | 11" 18'-9ls" 10'-0ls"
: 2x8 RIDGE BOARD
2x6 RAFTERS @ 24" 0o/¢
12 12
12 12
20" L 2x4x8'-0" COLLAR TIES 20"
7 FOR RAFTERS SPANNING
GREATER THAN &'-0"
GARAGE STEPS & RAILINGS: i 0 i
REFER TO "SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-1 w1 ) ifa
GUARDS FOR HOUSING AND SMALL BUILDINGS" u .
RAILING SYSTEM DETAILS, H A
2012 ONTARIO BUILDING CODE. H .
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Cross Section B-B

SUB-SLAB WEEPING TILES

4" Ble "O" PERFERATED PIPE
C/WFILTER CLOTHe@ 9'-10"0o/c
TO BE CONNECTED TO SUMP PUMP

BOTTOM OF FOOTING

113"

\\

11"%x8",
GUSSET ON EACH SIDE
OF RAFTER

FIN-1

SR-1

2x4 BL

1/2"PLYWOOD

ENGINEERED
NWOOD BEAMS,
SEE DETAIL BD- 1

9I_3II

3/2x10
RIDGE BEAM

25 YEAR SELF-SEALING ASPHALT SHINGLES

DRAINAGE LAYER #1

DRAINAGE LAYER SHALL BE INSTALLED
ADJIACENT TO THE EXTERIOR SURFACE
OF A INSULATED FOUNDATION WALL

DRAINAGE PIPE #1
4" PERFORATED DRAINAGE PIPE

C/WFEILTER FABRIC AND 6" CLEAN

GRANULAR ‘COVERAGE

ENéINEERED FOUNDATION WALL
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRANINGS

FOUNDATION WALL #1
DAMPROOFING BELOW FINISHED GRADE,

&' POURED CONCRETE (15 MPa) FOUNDATION.

WALL C/W 15M VERTICAL @ 32" 0/c¢c
AND 15M HORIZONTAL @ 24" o/c¢c

ON A 20" NIDE x 6" DEEP CONTINUOUS
POURED CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING C/WN
2-15M REBAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL.

FOUNDATION WALL #2

10" POURED CONCRETE (15 MPa) FOUNDATION
WALL C/W 15M VERTICAL @ 32" 0/c¢c

AND 15M HORIZONTAL @ 24" o/c

ON A 22" WIDE x 6" DEEP CONTINUOUS

POURED CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING C/W

2-1 5N/l REBAR ON UNDISTURBED Sb}L

CSILLPLATE#1

2x4 BOTTOM PLATE ON GASKET SEAL
C/W 1/2"dia. x 8" LONG ANCHOR BOLTS
@ 6'- 0"o/c, EMBEDDED MIN. 4" INTO
MASONRY OR CONCRETE

ANCHOR BOLT #1

2x6 NALL BOTTOM PLATE ON GASKET SEAL
C/W 1/2"dia. x 8" LONG ANCHOR BOLTS

@ 6'- 0" o/c, EMBEDDED MIN. 4" INTO
MASONRY OR CONCRETE

BASEMENT SLAB #1

3" (min.) POURED CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB
OVER & mil. POLY VAFPOUR BARRIER ON
6" (min.) WELL COMPACTED GRANULAR
BASE SLOPED TO FLOOR DRAIN.

GARAGE SLAB #1

MINIMUM 4", 32 MPA CONCRETE SLAB ON 5"
COURSE CLEAN GRANULAR FILL SLOPED TO
GARAGE DOORS min. 2%. CONC. TO HAVE
5-5% AIR ENTRAINMENT. CONCRETE SLAB
TO BE REINFORCED WITH 6"'x6"x6/6" WIRE
GRID AT MID DEPTH OF SLAB.

PORCH SLAB #1

6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB ABOVE,
MINIMUM CONCRETE STRENGTH SHALL BE

32 Mpa W/ 5%-5% AIR ENTRAINMENT,
PROVIDE MIN. 1 1/2"CLEAR CONCRETE
COVER TO REINFORCING BARS, PROVIDE
TOP AND BOTTOM 10M RE-BAR @ &"0/¢c
EACH NAY.

SLOPE SLAB TO ANWAY FROM DWELLING @ 2%

FURRING WALL #1

1/2" GYPSUM

& mil. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER

2x4 STUDS @ 16" o/¢c C/W SINGLE
TOP ¢ BOTTOM PLATE, PROVIDE
DAMPROOFING MEMBRANE UNDER
BOTTOM PLATE

R 12 INSULATION

R 10 CONTINUOUS RIGID INSULATION

(OR 6 mil. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER

R20 CONTINUOUS INSULATION BLANKET
(R22 1S REQUIRED WHERE MORE
THAN 50% OF THE INSULATED
WALL IS ABOVE FINISHED GRADE)

#15 BUILDING PAPER BELOW FINISHED GRADE)

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION # 1

3/4"T¢G OSB OR PLYWOOD SUB-FLOOR
NAILED ¢ GLUED TO 4.5" DEEP ENGINEERED
WOOD FLOOR JOIST, REFER TO SUPPLIERS
LAYOUT

FOUNDATION INTERIOR WALL #1

2x4 STUDS @ 16" o/c C/W DOUBLE TOP
PLATE ¢ SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE C/W

DAMPPROOFING NWHERE FRAMING IS IN

CONTACT W/ CONCRETE OR MASONRY,

ANCHOR BOTTOM PLATE TO CONCRETE
1/2"6GYPSUM BOARD ON STAIR SIDE

STAIRS ¢ RAILINGS

ALL STAIRS AND RAILINGS ARE
MANUFACTURED AND SHALL

CONFORM TO SECTION 4.8 OF O.B.C.

STAIRS TO BE DETERMINED ON SITE.

T 7/8"MAXIMUM RISE, 10" RUN,

11" TREAD 1"NOSING AND

PROVIDE MINIMUM &'- 7" HEADROOM.

(NOT REQUIRED FOR CRAWNL SPACE ACCESS)

OCKING

2X6 CANT STRIP

ICE ¢ NATER SHIELD EAVE PROTECTION

2X 12 RAFTERS @ 24" 0/¢
SOFFIT AS SPECIFIED BY OANER

Cross Section C

PORCH ENTRY ROOF

B 22252

BUILDING PERMIT

EG,

East Gwillimbury

PRBD20250027

’EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR WALL NOTES

EN-1

\

DAMPROOFING BELOW FINISHED GRADE, /

EN-3

EXTERIOR WALL #1

REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR FINISH

BRICK/STONE VENEER, AS PER 9.20.6.4. OB.C.
C/WTIES, AS PER 94.20.9.5. 0.B.C
CONTROL OF RAIN NATER PENETRATION
AS PER 94.20.13.0.B.C.

1" AIR SPACE

HOUSENWRAP AIR BARRIER

T/16" 0SB WALL SHEATHING

2x6 STUDS @ 16" o/¢c C/W DOUBLE TOP
PLATE ¢ SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE

R22 INSULATION

e mil. U7V PROTECTED POLY
VAPOUR BARRIER

1/2"6YPSUM BOARD

EXTERIOR WALL #2

REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR FINISH

BRICK/STONE VENEER, AS PER 9.20.6.4. O.B.C.
C/WTIES, AS PER 94.20.9.5. 0.B.C
CONTROL OF RAIN WATER PENETRATION
AS PER 4.20.13.0B.C.

1" AIR SPACE

HOUSENRAP AIR BARRIER

T7/16" 0SB WALL SHEATHING

2x6 STUDS @ 16" o/c C/W DOUBLE TOP
PLATE ¢ SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE

BOTTOM PLATE C/W GASKET SEAL AND
1/2"dia. x 8" LONG ANCHOR BOLTS @
6'- 0"o/c, EMBEDDED MIN. 4" INTO
MASONRY OR CONCRETE, SEE "AB-1"

EXTERIOR WALL #3

1/2"GYPSUM BOARD
ALL JOINTS TAPED & SEALED

CAULK NWHERE REQUIRED TO

PROVIDE AN AIR TIGHT SEAL
2x6 STUDS @ 16" o/¢c
R22 INSULATION
6 mil. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

INTERIOR PARTITION # 1

2x4 STUDS @ 16"o/c C/W DOUBLE TOP
PLATE 4 SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ON BOTH SIDES

INTERIOR PARTITION #2

2x6 STUDS @ 16" o/c C/WDOUBLE TOP
PLATE ¢ SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE
1/2"6YPSUM BOARD ON BOTH SIDES

’ROOF AND CEILING NOTES

ROOF CONSTRUCTION # 1

RC-2

Ev-1

cL-1

cL-2

AA-1

1/2"PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING C/W'H CLIPS

25 YEAR SELF-SEALING ASPHALT SHINGLES
ICE ¢ WATER SHIELD EAVE PROTECTION

1/2" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING C/W'H CLIPS
APPROVED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" o/¢

ROOF CONSTRUCTION #2

25 YEAR SELF-SEALING ASPHALT SHINGLES

ICE § WATER SHIELD EAVE PROTECTION

1/2"PLYNOOD ROOF SHEATHING C/W 'H CLIPS

RAFTER SPANS FOR SNOW LOAD OF 2.0 kPa

2x6 RAFTERS @ 24" 0o/¢c, MAX. SPAN 10'-1"

2x8 RAFTERS @ 24" 0/¢c, MAX. SPAN 12'-8"

2X 10 RAFTERS @ 24" 0/¢c, MAX. SPAN 15'-5"

RIDGE BOARD TO BE 2" DEEPER THAN
RAFTER DEPTH USED

EAVE CONSTRUCTION # 1

2X6 SUB-FASCIA

PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM EAVES TROUGH
C/WDOWNN SPOUTS AS REQUIRED, EAVE
STARTER FASCIA § VENTED SOFFIT.

CEILING #1

1/2" GYPSUM CEILING BOARD
(4.29.5.2(1)])

& mil. U/V PROTECTED POLY V/B.

R60 BATT INSULATION

CEILING #2

1/2" GYPSUM CEILING BOARD
(4.29.5.2(1)])

CEILING #3

PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM
NON-VENTED SOFFIT PANELS
W/ 2x2 NAILERS @ 24" o/¢

ATTIC ACCESS # 1

MINIMUM 22" x 28" INSULATED (MIN. R20)
ATTIC ACCESS C/W NEATHER STRIPPING
AND LATCH CLOSURE

Notes :

* PROVIDE STUD POSTS ¢ SOLID BLOCKING
UNDER ALL GIRDER TRUSS POINT LOADS
TO FOUNDATION OF ADEQUATE SUPPORTS.

* NINDOW & DOOR SIZES INDICATED ARE
SUGGESTED ONLY, LINTEL SIZES SHOWN
REFLECT OPENING SIZES INDICATED ONLY.

ENP ENGINEERED WOOD PRODUCT
AS SPECIFIED BY SUPPLIER
& SMOKE ALARMS AND CO DETECTORS
54CO ARE TO BE LOCATED ONEACHFLOOR
ALARM INCLUDING BASEMENT AND WITHIN EACH
SLEEPING UNIT AND INTERCONNECTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH 9.10.19. OF THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012
@ MECHANICAL VENT
MV VENTED TO EXTERIOR
DRYER EXHAUST VENT
DV VENTED TO EXTERIOR
@ FLOOR DRAIN
FD
X POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE
SP- 1 PLYS OF STUD POST
TO EQUAL NIDTH OF
SUPPORTED MEMBER
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Revisions:

# Date: Description:

Ao1/o4/2024 - Structural adjustments

see structural drawing

- Adjust reinforcing of
foundation wall

- Foundation wall
sections engineered

- adjust for foundation
to basement

- adjust basement
& garage stairs

- Buttress wall added

- Post spacing adjusted

- Dropped brick ledge
added

- Exterior posts to be
min. 8x8 D. Fir

- Posts for point loads
engineered

- Engineer wood beam
exterior protection
detail added
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Contractor is to verify all dimensions and
conditions on the project and report any
discrepancies to Master-Plan before
proceeding with work.

Drawings are not to be scaled.

Drawings and specifications remain the
property of Master-Plan and may not be
used or re-issued without permission.
The contractor accepts responsibility for
any changes to drawings

without the expressed approval of
Master-Plan.
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East Gwillimbury

,E\Gj BUILDING PERMIT

E\Gj Buildings Standards Branch

Zoning Review

East Gwillimbury

These plans have been reviewed for use with the corrections as noted.
No other changes may be made without written approval of the Building
Standards Branch. All work must comply with Zoning By-Law 2018-043,

as amended, and the Ontario Building Code, as amended. These
approved documents must be kept on site at all times

Reviewer:
Date:

cfoster
2025-02-18
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i SUGGESTED ONLY, LINTEL SIZES SHOWN
:“Q REFLECT OPENING SIZES INDICATED ONLY.
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o AS SPECIFIED BY SUPPLIER
& SMOKE ALARMS AND CO DETECTORS
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é01/04/2024 - Structural adjustmentg

see structural drawing

- Adjust reinforcing of
foundation wall

- Foundation wall
sections engineered

- adjust for foundation
to basement

- adjust basement
& garage stairs

- Buttress wall added

- Post spacing adjusted

- Dropped brick ledge
added

- Exterior posts to be
min. 8x8 D. Fir

- Posts for point loads
engineered

- Engineer wood beam
exterior protection
detail added
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Note:

Contractor is to verify all dimensions and
conditions on the project and report any
discrepancies to Master-Plan before
proceeding with work.

Drawings are not to be scaled.

Drawings and specifications remain the
property of Master-Plan and may not be
used or re-issued without permission.
The contractor accepts responsibility for
any changes to drawings

without the expressed approval of
Master-Plan.
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	Site plan showing existing septic

